● Electrical interface for industrial
applications
● 4-20mA 2 wire interface
● Stainless steel
● High accuracy
● High cycle life
● High resolution
Type Range Linearity error (% F.S.) L X (nom) Total weight Armature weight TF Inward over-travel
DCTH100/1431 5mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 83mm 34mm 207g 3g 18mm 11.6mm
DCTH200/1431 10mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 83mm 34mm 207g 3g 18mm 9.0mm
DCTH300/1431 15mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 83mm 34mm 207g 3g 18mm 6.5mm
DCTH400/1431 20mm ±0.5/±0.25 83mm 34mm 207g 3g 18mm 3.9mm
DCC025U 25mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 175mm 43mm 213g 17g 15mm 16mm
DCC050U 50mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 203mm 69mm 270g 23g 15mm 22mm
DCC100U 100mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 317mm 81mm 369g 37g 15mm 16mm
DCC150U 150mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 430mm 120mm 497g 55g 15mm 29mm
DCC200U 200mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 475mm 132mm 625g 71g 15mm 16mm
DCC300U 300mm ±0.5/±0.25 666mm 183mm 852g 100g 15mm 16mm
DCC400U 400mm ±0.5/±0.25 856mm 259mm 1.3kg 140g 29mm 27mm
DISPLACEMENT
DCC Series 4-20mA 2-wire Output Displacement Transducer
These transducers are for displacement / position measurement. They make an accurate position measurement
of the movement of the armature (the sliding part) relative to the body of the displacement transducer.

1
ID
TGF
D3
TF
L
DCTH100/1431 to DCTH400/1431
DCC025U to DCC0400U
D1=31.75mm D3=2mm
ID=2.54mm TGF=M3
D1=20.6mm ±0.12mm
D3=4.75mm ID=6.8mm
D4=5.97mm TGF=M5x0.8
A=9mm
Type Range Linearity error (% F.S.) L X (nom) D3 Total weight TF Inward over-travel Outward over-travel
DCC025C 25mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 194mm 38mm 4.75mm 340g 15mm 10mm 12mm
DCC050C 50mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 222mm 63mm 4.75mm 398g 15mm 13mm 10mm
DCC100C 100mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 336mm 76mm 4.75mm 511g 15mm 10mm 14mm
DCC150C 150mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 448mm 114mm 4.75mm 625g 15mm 24mm 15mm
DCC200C 200mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 494mm 127mm 4.75mm 767g 15mm 8mm 14mm
DCC300C 300mm ±0.5/±0.25 684mm 178mm 4.75mm 1.0kg 15mm 12mm 17mm
DCC400C 400mm ±0.5/±0.25 875mm 254mm 4.75mm 1.4kg 32mm 22mm 25mm
DCC500C 500mm ±0.5/±0.25 1067mm 305mm 4.75mm 1.7kg 27mm 34mm 35mm
DCC760C 760mm ±0.5 1473mm 406mm 4.75mm 2.2kg 19mm 13mm 13mm
DCC940C 940mm ±0.5 1740mm 508mm 6.00mm 2.6kg 27mm 5mm 33mm
Type Range
Linearity error (%
F.S.)
L
X
(nom)
Total
weight
Spring force
at X
Spring
rate
Inward over-
travel
Outward over-
travel
DCTH100AG/1431 5mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 83mm 12mm 220g 1.0N 0.9N/cm 2.2mm 1.3mm
DCTH200AG/1431 10mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 83mm 13mm 220g 1.0N 0.8N/cm 0.3mm 1.3mm
DCTH300AG/1431 15mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 83mm 18mm 220g 1.5N 0.6N/cm 1.4mm 1.3mm
DCTH400AG/1431 20mm ±0.5/±0.25 83mm 22mm 220g 1.8N 0.8N/cm 1.3mm 1.3mm
DCC025A 25mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 182mm 38mm 227g 1.3N 0.2N/cm 1.0mm 13mm
DCC050A 50mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 210mm 63mm 284g 2.0N 0.3N/cm 3.0mm 10mm
DCC100A 100mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 324mm 75mm 398g 1.8N 0.2N/cm 8mm 14mm
DCC150A 150mm ±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 436mm 114mm 511g 6.0N 0.4N/cm 15mm 15mm
Specification
Excitation/supply (acceptable) 12V to 36V
Output 4-20mA (4mA = inward full scale)
Output ripple 50uA (peak-to-peak)